aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
 Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 020610 EN 2023-05-03 Antenna Distribution System AVS 2G 40/16/_ Page 1 of 13
Product Information
Antenna Distribution System AVS 2G 40/16/_
10 kHz – 30 MHz / 1.5 MHz – 30 MHz
The Antenna Distribution System AVS 2G is a flexible antenna distribution solution for short wave

and cover the 0.01 – 30 MHz frequency range.
System
Type Designation
Part Number
Master
Type Designation
Part Number
Slave
Type Designation
Part Number
Relais Matrix
Type Designation
Part Number
AVS 2G 40/16/A
2063.3010.00
AVS 2G M 40/8/A
2063.2032.00
AVS 2G S 40/8/A
2063.2044.00
AVR 2G 40/2
2063.2049.00
AVS 2G 30/16/A
2063.3011.00
AVS 2G M 30/8/A
2063.2028.00
AVS 2G S 30/8/A
2063.2040.00
AVR 2G 30/2
2063.2048.00
AVS 2G 20/16/A
2063.3012.00
AVS 2G M 20/8/A
2063.2024.00
AVS 2G S 20/8/A
2063.2036.00
AVR 2G 20/2
2063.2047.00
AVS 2G 10/16/A
2063.30xx.00
AVS 2G M 10/8/A
2063.2022.00
AVS 2G S 10/8/A
2063.2034.00
AVR 2G 10/2
2063.2046.00
Variants and Order Information (1.5-30 MHz)
The AVS 2G 40/16/B variants provide:
the distribution of 16 inputs
to 40, 30, 20 or 10 outputs
and cover the 1.5 – 30 MHz frequency range.
System
Type Designation
Part Number
Master
Type Designation
Part Number
Slave
Type Designation
Part Number
Relais Matrix
Type Designation
Part Number
AVS 2G 40/16/B
2063.30xx.00
AVS 2G M 40/8/B
2063.2033.00
AVS 2G S 40/8/B
2063.2045.00
AVR 2G 40/2
2063.2049.00
AVS 2G 30/16/B
2063.30xx.00
AVS 2G M 30/8/B
2063.2029.00
AVS 2G S 30/8/B
2063.2041.00
AVR 2G 30/2
2063.2048.00
AVS 2G 20/16/B
2063.30xx.00
AVS 2G M 20/8/B
2063.2025.00
AVS 2G S 20/8/B
2063.2037.00
AVR 2G 20/2
2063.2047.00
AVS 2G 10/16/B
2063.30xx.00
AVS 2G M 10/8/B
2063.2023.00
AVS 2G S 10/8/B
2063.2035.00
AVR 2G 10/2
2063.2046.00
AVS 2G systems providing more than 16 inputs and more than 40 outputs are available, see PIG 020600.
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
 Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 020610 EN 2023-05-03 Antenna Distribution System AVS 2G 40/16/_ Page 10 of 13
Options
Option Description
Colour of Front Panel Colour to be specified by customer
RAL number
Other options are available on request.
Altered type designation used when configuring the AVS 2G with options.
Spare Parts
Designation Type Part No. Remark
Wideband Amplifier WA 4A 0029.5600.80 supports 1 input
Channel Board CB A 0008.7613.80 supports 10 outputs
Power Supply PS G3 0008.7432.00
Input Option IO 41 0029.5601.80 10 kHz – 30 MHz
Input Option IO 43 0029.5602.80 1,5 MHz – 30 MHz
Control Unit CU N depends on version
Keypad board KB E 0028.0549.80
Display Unit DU F3 0028.0554.80
Motherboard MB AVS 2 0028.2343.80
LAN Interface LAN B1 0028.0542.00
Ventilator FAN B 0029.1007.20
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
 Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 020610 EN 2023-05-03 Antenna Distribution System AVS 2G 40/16/_ Page 11 of 13
Associated Products
For integration into the application environment associated products are available.
Type Designation Part No.
NSN
Description
AAN 110 2061.0110.00 19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 0.01 – 100 MHz
The AAN 110 provides 1 remote power feeding port and 1
receiver port, typically used with
1 active monopole antenna STA or
1 active dipole antenna HD 1 A.
AAN 110 replaces AAN 10/B (0008.7424.00)
Concerning 19-inch rack installation the AAN 110 requires
1 HU rack space instead of 3 HU required by AAN 10/B.
AAN 120 2061.0120.00 19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 0.01 – 100 MHz
The AAN 120 provides 2 remote power feeding ports and
2 receiver ports, typically used with
2 active monopole antennas STA or
2 active dipole antennas HD 1 A or
1 active dipole antenna HD 2 A.
AAN 130 2061.0130.00 19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 0.01 – 100 MHz
The AAN 130 provides 3 remote power feeding ports and
3 receiver ports, typically used with
3 active monopole antennas STA or
2 active dipole antennas HD 1 A or
1 active dipole antenna HD 2 A or
1 active combination antenna HD 2 A + STA …
AAN 130 replaces AAN 30/B (0008.7427.00)
Concerning 19-inch rack installation the AAN 130 requires
1 HU rack space instead of 3 HU required by AAN 30/B.
AAN 140 2061.0140.00 19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 0.01 – 100 MHz
The AAN 140 provides 4 remote power feeding ports and
4 receiver ports, typically used with
4 active monopole antennas STA or
2 active dipole antennas HD 1 A or
1 active dipole antenna HD 2 A or
1 active combination antenna HD 2 A + STA …
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
 Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 020610 EN 2023-05-03 Antenna Distribution System AVS 2G 40/16/_ Page 12 of 13
Associated Products (continued)
Type Designation Part No.
NSN
Description
RF Coaxial Cable 2078.xxxx.00
---
Assembled ready-made coaxial cable according to
customer specification.
Type of connectors and type of cable to be specified by
customer.
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
 Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 020610 EN 2023-05-03 Antenna Distribution System AVS 2G 40/16/_ Page 13 of 13
Compatible Active Antenna Products
The following active receiving antennas match ideally to feed the distributors of the AVS series.
Type Designation Part No.
NSN
Description
STA 10 A/D/0.01-30 0005.8914.00
5985-12-314-1129
Active Receiving Antenna 0.01-30 MHz
Doc. PIG 010103
STA 5 A/D/0.01-0.6 0005.8963.00 Active Receiving Antenna 0.01-0.6 MHz
Doc. PIG 010105
STA 10 A/D/0.01-1.6 0005.8969.00 Active Receiving Antenna 0.01-1.6 MHz
Doc. PIG 010106
STA 10 A/D/1.6-30 0005.8971.00 Active Receiving Antenna 1.6-30 MHz
Doc. PIG 010108
HD 1 A 0005.6610.00 Active Receiving Dipole 1.5-30 MHz
Doc. PIG 010202
HD 2 A 0005.6620.00 Active Receiving Dipole 1.5-30 MHz
Doc. PIG 010203
HD 1 A + STA 10 A/D/0.01-30 0005.6631.00 Active Receiving Combination Antenna System
0.01-30 MHz
Doc. PIG 010303
HD 2 A + STA 10 A/D/0.01-30 0005.6641.00 Active Receiving Combination Antenna System
0.01-30 MHz
Doc. PIG 010305
	Product Information
	Antenna Distribution System AVS 2G 40/16/_ 10 kHz – 30 MHz / 1.5 MHz – 30 MHz